

Reference: FOI 30651 BUCKS 14Y

Subject: Endoscopy Services

I can confirm that the CCG does hold some the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. What was the total spend on endoscopy services in the last financial year in your CCG?	£4,975,957 for M11 (£5,428,317 when extrapolated to full year)
2. What was the total spend on community-based endoscopy services in the last financial year in your CCG?	Zero, all endoscopy is carried out by acute providers
3. Within your CCG, do you currently outsource any community-based endoscopy services for your patients?	No

<p>4. If yes, please state all organisations involved in delivering these contracts, including:</p>	<p>Please see below for spend to M11 2018-19 and then extrapolated to a full year. All contracts are Payment by Results, and most run until 31 March 2020</p>
<p>5. What was the total spend on outsourced community-based endoscopy services in the last financial year in your CCG?</p>	<p>Zero</p>

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 18 April 2019, and has been authorised for release by Robert Majilton, Deputy Chief Officer and Director of Sustainability & Transformation for NHS Buckinghamshire CCG.

Provider	Price Actual	Price Actual - Extrapolated to Full year
NT343 - Spire Thames Valley Hospital	£5,992	£ 6,537
NT410 - BMI The Chiltern Hospital	£25,906	£ 28,262
NT428 - BMI - The Princess Margaret Hospital	£55,815	£ 60,889
NT435 - BMI The Shelburne Hospital	£14,279	£ 15,577
NV323 - Circle Reading	£11,015	£ 12,016
NVC31 - Ramsey Blakelands Hospital	£105,180	£ 114,742
RC900 - Luton and Dunstable University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	£64,864	£ 70,761
RD700 - Heatherwood and Wexham Park NHS Foundation Trust	£731,299	£ 797,781
RD800 - Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	£179,528	£ 195,849
RDU00 - Frimley Park Hospital NHS Foundation Trust	£1,565	£ 1,707
RHW00 - Royal Berkshire NHS Foundation Trust	£19,476	£ 21,247
RTH00 - Oxford University Hospitals NHS Trust	£261,684	£ 285,473
RWH00 - East and North Hertfordshire NHS Trust	£1,514	£ 1,651
RXQ00 - Buckinghamshire Hospitals NHS Trust	£3,497,840	£ 3,815,825
Grand Total	£4,975,957	£ 5,428,317